
July 8-12, 2024
Clyde Austin 4-H Center

Grades 6th -8th

Name

Campers will have the chance to work in
one of the following service learning areas.

National Cemetery
4-H’ers will get to go do a Service

Learning Project to benefit the Andrew 
Johnson National Cemetery in 

Greeneville.
Isaiah House!

4-H’ers will get to do a Service Learning
Project that will benefit youth in and
around Greene County. Isaiah House

provides physical and emotional
support in a safe and loving home for

children awaiting placement 
Environmental

4-H’ers will get to do Service Learning
Projects to benefit our environment.

Helping our Pets!
4-H’ers will get to do a Service Learning

Project to benefit animal shelters.
Knot Yo Earrings

4-H’ers will get to do a crafty Service
Learning Project to benefit cancer

patients.
Felt Scarfs

4-H’ers will get to do a Service Learning
Project to make scarfs for OCC Shoeboxes

Detach
and

give
to

county
4-H

Agent

Monday
11:00
12:30
1:30
3:00
6:00
8:00
9:45
11:00
Tuesday
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
12:30
1:15-2:00
2:00

Registration Day 
Check-in and Registration
Lunch
Camp Tour/ Staff Introductions
Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
Dinner
The Amazing Race
Official Opening Ceremony/Smores!
Lights Out!

Service Learning Day
Wake-UP Call
Breakfast
Morning Assembly
Service Learning Sessions
Lunch
Rest and Relaxation
Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
Tribal Challenges
Break
Flag Lowering
Leave for Ball Park
Depart Ball Park for Camp
Tribal group Meeting
Lights Out!

Adventure Day
Wake-UP Call
Breakfast
Morning Assembly
Offsite Adventure/Lunch During Adventure
Return to Camp From Adventure
Rest and Relaxation
Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
Tribal Challenges
Dinner
Pool/Recreation/Centers Open
Tribal Group Meeting
Lights Out!

Fun Shop Day 
Wake-UP Call
Breakfast
Morning Assembly
Class Session I and II
Lunch
Rest and Relaxation
Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
Tribal Challenges
Dinner
Get Ready for Party
Survivor Luau Swim Party
Announce the Winning Tribe
Lights Out!

Depart for Home Day
Wake-UP Call
Breakfast
Grounds and Cabin Clean up
Closing Ceremony
Final Inspections and Head for Home

5:00
5:30
5:45
9:00
9:30-10:00
11:00
Wednesday
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
1:15
1:15-2:00
2:00

6:00
7:30-9:00
9:00
11:00

Thursday
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:45
12:30
1:15-2:00
2:00

6:00
7:30-8:00
8:00-10:00
10:00
11:00

Friday
7:00
8:00
9:45
9:45
10:00

County Cost
Cost includes all meals and

lodging as well as
transportation to and from

camp.

Address

Zip Code

Town

Grade as of 1/1/23

Phone number

Age as of 1/1/24

Tee Shirt Size

(S, M, L, XL, 2X, 3X)

Check out
Clyde Austin 4-H Center
on Facebook. Look for the 
Amazing Race Video!

Medical Conditions/Special Needs

Deadline

$390Blount

June 3



Bays Mountain
Rope course and zip line! The Flying

Squirrel is a 310-foot thrill ride zip line 
that races you through our wondrous and 

beautiful tree line!

Green Water Excitement!
Challenge your paddling skills as you 

canoe down the Nolichucky River. Not a 
lot of white water but a whole lot of 

excitement!

Brights Zoo!
The zoo is calling, and I must go! Spend the 
day touring the zoo seeing rare and exotic 
animals! Experience the wonders of animal 

species from around the globe!

The Falls are Calling!
This is no simple walk in the park! Our 
most challenging adventure is a hike to 

the beautiful Margarette Falls.

Presidents and Vintage Cars 
Learn from the past during this tour of 
the Andrew Johnson Historical Site and 
Greeneville’s own City Car Garage for a 
look at some really cool cars from “back 

in the day.”
Campers, be thinking about 
what service project, adventure, 
and class you’d like to join! You 
will sign up for each activity 
once you are at camp! This way 
camper have more time to 
decide and can sign up with 
their friends!

Photography- Learn to take great photos!
Using cameras or just cell phones. Learn some
tricks to make photos really tell a story.

Rockets Red Glare– Learn more about
Rockets and how they work. How high do they 
fly? How you can calculate the altitude?
Guaranteed to be a Blast!

Sew Much Fun!- Do you love to sew? If
“sew”, this is the class for you! It does not 
matter whether you are skilled at sewing or a
sewing novice, this class is sure to be enjoyable.

Survival of the Fittest- What happens
when you go on a hike and get lost in the 
woods? What if no one comes looking for you? 
Can you survive in the wild? We will find out! 
Zippin’ and Zoomin’- Test your skills at
the Clyde Austin Challenge Course! Climb the 
Wall, look out for the giant spider… negotiate 
the meat grinder.

Hands-on
Fun Shops

Hot Air Ballooning- Soar high into the sky!
In this class you get to construct a Hot Air Balloon 
as big as you!! Watch it fill with air and see how 
high your team’s design will fly!

J.R. The Science Guy - Albert Einstein
had nothing on Professor JR! If you have an 
interest in physics, a thirst for science, or just

simply want to 
see a ping pong 
ball travel 300 
mph, you will 
love this 
workshop!

Ball Park
On Tuesday evening 
we will be leaving 
Camp to Spend a 
night watching a 

minor league 
baseball game!

Aquatics
Explore the creatures
of the “abyss”! 
Experience what 
goes on in the 
water in swamp 
and lake areas.
Cooking with Fire and Iron- What
would you do if there was no electricity and 
your family ran out of tater chips? While you 
are waiting for the x-box to start working again, 
why not cook a meal or snack in the back yard? 
Learn how to use Fire and Iron to cook snacks 
or a complete meal for your family.
CSI Crime Scene Investigation –
Use Science to determine
who committed the 
crime. Learn how to 
dust for fingerprints, 
blood type, and other 
techniques used by 
the experts to solve 
the Big Case.
Extreme Fishing- This is not just a day for
fishing! Learn the art of tying knots and 
selecting and using different lures. Experience 
the art of casting and try it yourself!
Geo-Caching- Take nothing but a
handheld GPS unit on a geo-caching
adventure! This is one of the great tribal
Challenges, and your tribe is depending on you 
to find the treasure!
Hold Your Horses- A horse is a horse, of
course, and no one can talk to a horse, of 
course…or can they? Campers will giddy on up 
into the equine world with hands on activities 
related to horses!
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___________________________________________        (You may attach additional sheets if necessary.) 

To be completed by parents or guardians and submitted with Camp Application. 

APPLICATION FOR BLOUNT COUNTY CAMP SCHOLARSHIP 

Scholarship applications are due into the County Office on or before May 27.  

Camper’s Name _______________________________________________________________ 

Grade (as of January 1) ___________________  

Address _____________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________ 

In the space below please tell us why the 4-H member is in need of assistance. (Financial or other) 
We will only have partial scholarship this year - up to one half of the camp fee.   

Signed:  ____________________________________________________ 
(Parent/Guardian)  



___ ___

Eastern Region Junior High Camp

Adult Volunteer Leader Application Form

Name  Male Female

Address

Home Phone County

Email Address Number Years Serves as a Volunteer Leader

1: What experiences have you had as an adult leader in this area?

2: What other experiences have you had as an adult leader in 4‐H?

3: What skills or talents do you have that make you a good candidate for this position?

4: Why do you want to be involved in Junior High camp?

Check the appropriate boxes to describe your race and ethnicity. Information will be used solely for

compliance with affirmative action programs.

Race: Black White Pacific Islander Asian

Ethnicity: Hispanic Non Hispanic   

American Indian

Signature Date

*Application should be submitted to the leader’s county Extension agent for approval and final

recommendation. See reverse side.



Adult Volunteer Leaders will be selected by the region; however, all applicants must be an approved

Level 3 Volunteer and documented as such in SUPER by the county Extension office.

For County Extension Agent Working with 4‐H

Comments:

Signed   

County Extension Agent working with 4‐H



Eastern Region Junior High Camp

Teen Leader ApplicationForm

Name _____________________________________________________ Male ___ Female ___

Address _______________________________________________________________________

Parent/Guardian ________________________________________________________________

Home Phone __________________________________ County __________________________

Age ______________ Date of Birth _____________ Number of Years in 4‐H ______________

Grade on January 1 of current calendar year* _____________ Main Project ________________

1: What experiences have you had as a teen leader in this area?

Describe the duties you performed.

2: What other experiences have you had as a teen leader in 4‐H?

3: What skills or talents do you have that make you a good candidate for this position?

4: Why do you want to be involved in Junior High camp?

Check the appropriate boxes to describe your race and ethnicity. Information will be used solely for

compliance with affirmative action programs.

Race: Black ____ White ____ Pacific Islander ____ Asian ____ American Indian ____

Ethnicity: Hispanic ____ Non Hispanic ____

Parent/Guardian Signature ________________________________________ Date ______________

Applicant Signature ______________________________________________ Date _______________

*Camp assistants must be senior 4‐H members (9th, 10th, 11th or 12th grade on January 1 of current calendar
year.)



Final conference assistants will be selected by the region; however, all applicants must be approved

Level 1 Youth Volunteers and documented as such in SUPER by the county Extension office.

4‐H members need to complete this form, which must be signed by the member and parent before

submitting to the county Extension agent. The agent should provide comments, sign the form and

submit it to the regional office. Approval at home, county and regional levels are required before teen

can serve in this capacity.

For County Extension Agent Working with 4‐H

Comments:

Signed ____________________________________________

County Extension Agent working with 4‐H
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