201	SM OP
Blount	\$390
County	Cost Cost includes all meals a lodging as well as
June 3	transportation to and fro
Deadline	
Name	
Address	
Town	
Zip Code	
Phone number	
Grade as of 1/1/23	Age as of 1/1/24
	(S, M, L, XL, 2X, 3X)
Tee Shirt Size	-

Medical Conditions/Special Needs

SERVICE LEARNING



Campers will have the chance to work in one of the following service learning areas.

National Cemetery

4-H'ers will get to go do a Service Learning Project to benefit the Andrew Johnson National Cemetery in Greeneville.

Isaiah House!

4-H'ers will get to do a Service Learning Project that will benefit youth in and around Greene County. Isaiah House provides physical and emotional support in a safe and loving home for children awaiting placement

Environmental

4-H'ers will get to do Service Learning Projects to benefit our environment.

Helping our Pets!

4-H'ers will get to do a Service Learning Project to benefit animal shelters.

Knot Yo Earrings

4-H'ers will get to do a crafty Service Learning Project to benefit cancer patients.

Felt Scarfs

4-H'ers will get to do a Service Learning Project to make scarfs for OCC Shoeboxes

WEEK HIGH-LITES

Monday	Registration Day
11:00	Check-in and Registration
12:30	Lunch
1:30	Camp Tour/ Staff Introductions
3:00	Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
6:00	Dinner
8:00	The Amazing Race
9:45	Official Opening Ceremony/Smores!
11:00	Lights Out!
Tuesday	•
7:00	Service Learning Day
8:00	Wake-UP Call
9:00	Breakfast
9:30	Morning Assembly
12:30	Service Learning Sessions
1:15-2:00	Lunch
2:00	Rest and Relaxation
2:00	Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
	Tribal Challenges
5:00	Break
5:30	Flag Lowering
5:45	Leave for Ball Park
9:00	Depart Ball Park for Camp
9:30-10:00	Tribal group Meeting
11:00	Lights Out!
Wednesday	Adventure Day
7:00	Wake-UP Call
8:00	Breakfast
9:00	Morning Assembly
9:30	Offsite Adventure/Lunch During Adventure
1:15	Return to Camp From Adventure
1:15-2:00	Rest and Relaxation
2:00	Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
	Tribal Challenges
6:00	Dinner
7:30-9:00	Pool/Recreation/Centers Open
9:00	Tribal Group Meeting
11:00	Lights Out!
	•
Thursday	Fun Shop Day
7:00	Wake-UP Call
8:00	Breakfast
9:00	Morning Assembly Class Session I and II
9:45	
12:30 1:15-2:00	Lunch
	Rest and Relaxation
2:00	Afternoon Activities/Swimming/ Recreation
	Tribal Challenges
6:00	Dinner
7:30-8:00	Get Ready for Party
8:00-10:00	Survivor Luau Swim Party
10:00	Announce the Winning Tribe
11:00	Lights Out!
<u>Friday</u>	Depart for Home Day
7:00	Wake-UP Call
8:00	Breakfast
9:45	Grounds and Cabin Clean up
9:45	Closing Ceremony
10.00	

Final Inspections and Head for Home

10:00







EASTERN Region

Junior High









July 8-12, 2024

Clyde Austin 4-H Center

Grades 6th -8th

Greeneville



Clyde Austin 4-H Center on Facebook. Look for the **Amazing Race Video!**

ADVENTURES



The Falls are Calling!

This is no simple walk in the park! Our most challenging adventure is a hike to the beautiful Margarette Falls.

Presidents and Vintage Cars

Learn from the past during this tour of the Andrew Johnson Historical Site and Greeneville's own City Car Garage for a look at some really cool cars from "back in the day."

Green Water Excitement!

Challenge your paddling skills as you canoe down the Nolichucky River. Not a lot of white water but a whole lot of excitement!

Brights Zoo!

The zoo is calling, and I must go! Spend the day touring the zoo seeing rare and exotic animals! Experience the wonders of animal species from around the globe!

Bays Mountain

Rope course and zip line! The Flying Squirrel is a 310-foot thrill ride zip line that races you through our wondrous and beautiful tree line!

Awesome

Aquatics

Explore the creatures of the "abyss"!
Experience what goes on in the water in swamp and lake areas.



Cooking with Fire and Iron- What would you do if there was no electricity and your family ran out of tater chips? While you are waiting for the x-box to start working again, why not cook a meal or snack in the back yard? Learn how to use Fire and Iron to cook snacks or a complete meal for your family.

CSI Crime Scene Investigation -

Use Science to determine

who committed the crime. Learn how to dust for fingerprints, blood type, and other techniques used by the experts to solve the Big Case.



Extreme Fishing- This is not just a day for fishing! Learn the art of tying knots and selecting and using different lures. Experience the art of casting and try it yourself!

Geo-Caching- Take nothing but a handheld GPS unit on a geo-caching adventure! This is one of the great tribal Challenges, and your tribe is depending on you to find the treasure!

Hold Your Horses- A horse is a horse, of course, and no one can talk to a horse, of course...or can they? Campers will giddy on up into the equine world with hands on activities related to horses!

Hands-on Fun Shops

Hot Air Ballooning- Soar high into the sky! In this class you get to construct a Hot Air Balloon as big as you!! Watch it fill with air and see how high your team's design will fly!

J.R. The Science Guy - Albert Einstein had nothing on Professor JR! If you have an interest in physics, a thirst for science, or just



simply want to see a ping pong ball travel 300 mph, you will love this workshop!

Photography- Learn to take great photos! Using cameras or just cell phones. Learn some tricks to make photos really tell a story.

Rockets Red Glare—Learn more about Rockets and how they work. How high do they fly? How you can calculate the altitude? Guaranteed to be a Blast!

Sew Much Fun!- Do you love to sew? If "sew", this is the class for you! It does not matter whether you are skilled at sewing or a sewing novice, this class is sure to be enjoyable.

Survival of the Fittest- What happens when you go on a hike and get lost in the woods? What if no one comes looking for you? Can you survive in the wild? We will find out!

Zippin' and Zoomin'- Test your skills at the Clyde Austin Challenge Course! Climb the Wall, look out for the giant spider... negotiate the meat grinder.

Night at the Ball Park



On Tuesday evening we will be leaving Camp to Spend a night watching a minor league baseball game!



MORE SIGN UP

Campers, be thinking about what service project, adventure, and class you'd like to join! You will sign up for each activity once you are at camp! This way camper have more time to decide and can sign up with their friends!





APPLICATION FOR BLOUNT COUNTY CAMP SCHOLARSHIP

To be completed by parents or guardians and submitted with Camp Application.

Scholarship applications are due into the County Office on or before May 27.

Grade (as of Januar	(1)			
Address				
We will only have	partial scholarship this	s year - up to or	in need of assistance. (Finance half of the camp fee.	
			(You may attach additional shee	ets if necessary.)
ed: ———				

Eastern Region Junior High Camp Adult Volunteer Leader Application Form

Name	Male F	emale
Address		
Home PhoneCoun	ty	
Email AddressNumber	Years Serves as a Vol	unteer Leader
1: What experiences have you had as an adult leader in this a	nrea?	
2: What other experiences have you had as an adult leader ir	n 4-H?	
3: What skills or talents do you have that make you a good ca	andidate for this posit	ion?
4: Why do you want to be involved in Junior High camp?		
Check the appropriate boxes to describe your race and ethnic compliance with affirmative action programs.	city. Information will I	oe used solely for
Race: BlackWhitePacific IslanderAsian Ethnicity: HispanicNon Hispanic	American Indian	
SignatureDa	te	



recommendation. See reverse side.

Level 3 Volunteer and documented as suc	ch in SUPER by the county Extension office.
For County Extension Agent Working wit	ch 4-H
Comments:	
Signed _	County Extension Agent working with 4-H

Adult Volunteer Leaders will be selected by the region; however, all applicants must be an approved

Eastern Region Junior High Camp Teen Leader Application Form

Name	Male Female
Address	
Parent/Guardian	
Home Phone	County
Age Date of Birth I	Number of Years in 4-H
Grade on January 1 of current calendar year*	Main Project
1: What experiences have you had as a teen leader in th	is area?
Describe the duties you performed.	
2: What other experiences have you had as a teen leade	er in 4-H?
3: What skills or talents do you have that make you a go	od candidate for this position?
4: Why do you want to be involved in Junior High camp ៍	
Check the appropriate boxes to describe your race and compliance with affirmative action programs.	ethnicity. Information will be used solely for
Race: Black White Pacific Islander As	ian American Indian
Ethnicity: Hispanic Non Hispanic	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Applicant Signature	Date

^{*}Camp assistants must be senior 4-H members $(9^{th}, 10^{th}, 11^{th} \text{ or } 12^{th} \text{ grade on January 1 of current calendar year.})$

Final conference assistants will be selected by the region; however, all applicants must be approved Level 1 Youth Volunteers and documented as such in SUPER by the county Extension office.

4-H members need to complete this form, which must be signed by the member and parent before submitting to the county Extension agent. The agent should provide comments, sign the form and submit it to the regional office. Approval at home, county and regional levels are required before teen can serve in this capacity.

For County Extension Agent W	orking with 4-H	
Comments:		
	Signad	

County Extension Agent working with 4-H

